FANTOM EP-4WD Ext PARTS LIST

1708B 92638 94752

eC—————— ]

Antenna Pipe

x3pcs

=

Snap Pin 6mm

x10pcs

Waterproofing Tape 15mmx35m

96441C

Sponge Tape 100x150mm

E1.5 Clip

x10pcs x10pcs

= ©

E2.0 Clip

N

PN

1-N2630N_11-53033N__}1-502608TPB | 1-523006 _

x5pcs x10pcs x10pcs x5pcs
Nylon Nut M2.6 Nylon Nut M3 TPB M2.6x8mm CS M3x10mm
1-512605H | 1-513004H [1-513008H | 1-513012H |
x10pcs x10pcs x10pcs x10pcs
BS M2.6x5mm BS M3x4mm BS M3x8mm BS M3x12mm
1-532606H | 1-533006H |1-533008H | 1-S33012H |
x10pcs x10pcs x10pcs x10pcs
FH M2.6x6mm FH M3x6mm FH M3x8mm FH M3x12mm
1-553003 | 1-W260705 | 96647
x10pcs x10pcs
om © | |
x4pcs x4pcs
SS M3x3mm M2.6x7x0.5 10x12x0.1 10x12x0.2
BRGO003F |BRG006 BRG022 BRG034
x2pcs x2pcs @H
FB 4x8x3 BB 6x12x4 BB 6x10x3 BB 6x15x5 x2pcs
17088 Color Antenna Black (4pcs) Hh7=T7VTTEGA)

92638 Snap Pin (10Pcs) AFvTE(10Pcs)

94752 Waterproofing Tape Bk T7T—7

96441C Sponge Tape(1x100x150) ARV 7-T(1x100x150)

96647 10x12mm Shim Set (0.1/0.2/4pcs) 10x12mm> Lty MOE/0.2E/&2A)
1-E015 E-Ring(E1.5/10pcs) E7(E15/10A)

1-E020 E-Ring(E2.0/10pcs) % (E20/10A)

T-N2630N  Nut(M2.6x3.0) Nylon (Spcs) Fv b M26x30) F/E> (5A)
1-N3033N  Nut(M3x3.3) Nylon (5pcs) FvM3x33) F/0OY (5A)
1-S02608TPB TP Bind Screw(M2.6x8/10pcs) TPV RER(M2.6x8/10A)
1-523006  Cap Screw(M3x6/5pcs) FryTERM3X6/5A)
1-512605H  Button Screw(Hex/M2.6x5/10pcs) REVER(M26X5) (NI Z/10A)
1-513004H  Button Screw(Hex/M3x4/10pcs) REVER M) NYIR/0A)
1-513008H  Button Screw(Hex/M3x8/10pcs) REVER(M3XB)(N\YIR/10A)
1-513012H  Button Screw(Hex/M3x12/10pcs) REVER(M3X12)(NYIZ/10A)
1-532606H  Flat Head Screw (M2.6x6/10pcs) HIERM26x6) (NI R/10A)
1-533006H  Flat Head Screw(Hex/M3x6/10pcs) HIERM3X6)A\YTR/10A)
1-533008H  Flat Head Screw(Hex/M3x8/10pcs) HZEZAMIXE) NV ZZ/10A)
1-533012H  Flat Head Screw(Hex/M3x12/10pcs) HZEZAMIX12)(NYZZ/10A)
1-553003  Set Screw(M3x3/10pcs) £y FERM3X3/10A)
1-W260705  Washer(M2.6x7x0.5/10pcs) 7w —(M2.6x7x0.5/10A)
BRGOO3F  Flange Bearing(4x8x3)2Pcs DIV ERT ) 5 (4x83)2 A
BRG0O06 Shield Bearing(6x12x4)2Pcs =) BRT 1) 2 (6x1264)2 A
BRG022 Shield Bearing(6x10x3)2Pcs -V RRT 1) V7 (6x10x3)2A
BRG034 Shield Bearing(6x15x5)2Pcs -V RRT 1) 7 (6x15%5)2 A

—BN—VERFR L TWEL=YHS
ZDHE

Note that some parts are not sold as spare parts!

V&Y.

¥ ANTIF T2 3V IN—YERIEWEBT 1 b E B EEL,

« RBN—YREDEATNTVETS,

Please see the website for spare & option parts prices.

www.kyosho.com [=1*

[=] k2 [m]

24

I~

i
] e

Ir
© x3pcs O xipc © xdpcs

om

SS M3x3mm

@Glﬂmm @(IimIﬂlm @ (jomm

©@BS M2.6x8mm x1pc  BS M3x8mm x1pc

TPB M2.6x8mm x1pc

©

9 T <\0

J

e (| ©FFM26x10mm xdpes

BS M3x8mm x1pc
@Q 0~

Nylon Nut M3 x1pc

EF201
EF202
EF205
EF207G
EF211G
EF213
EF214
EF218
EF219G
EF222
EF230
EF231
EF232
EF233G

Bumper & Servo Saver (FANTOM EP)

Diff. Gear (FANTOM EP)

Suspension Arm (FANTOM EP)
Front Axle Mount (Gold/FANTOM EP)
Front Wheel Hub (Gold/FANTOM EP)

INVIN=Hf =Rt —I\—= (77> b s EP-4WD)
T7FY (771 s EP-4WD)

Y AT =L (T7 b EP-4WD)

78V 7Y RV TV M=V /77 b LEP)
70 MRA—IVNT (G=IVR/ 77> FLEP)

Front Wheel Shaft (FANTOM EP)

Front Axle (L/FANTOM EP)

Ladder Chain (FANTOM EP)

Body Mount (Gold/FANTOM EP)

Pinion Gear (21T-48P/Long/FANTOM EP)
Servo Saver (FANTOM Ext)

Main Chassis (FANTOM Ext)

Upper Deck (FANTOM Ext)

Rear Axle Mount (Gold/FANTOM Ext)

AV NRA=IVY T (77> b s EP-AWD)
7OV RIV (/77 b L EP-4WD)
FI—> (77 ML EP-4WD)

RTA—= DV M=V R/ 77 FLEP)
EZA v (1T-48P/024/ 77 Ly EP-AWD)
HY—Rt—N\—= (77 ML Ext)
V027 % VAN

TYIN=TVF (77 L Ext)

Y79 ARIY NIV R/ 77 b LB



FANTOM EP-4WD Ext PARTS

(0] ©|

@ﬂ] © x2pcs

© xdpcs O M3.3x8x0.3 x6pcs  M2.6x7x0.5 x6pcs

] — - (o) (jmmm
OBS M2.6x8mm x4pc

® x2pcs
© x2pcs
EF239G
(Y OO @

© x2pos O x2pcs O CSM2x124pcs @ FHM2x10 2pcs

@O © Ball 4.8 x4pcs

@IIB ® M2 xdpcs

(@l @: @o @U

x2pcs

be ©®©0 wme

ORG02CL P2

=TT
(LS Jo

ORG02BK
P2 x4pcs

O S M3xamm @D}]ﬂ]ﬂm

FH M3x8mm
0C
x4pcs x4pcs x2pcs
EFW007
u |
EFW007-01© EFW007-02
m o1 o1 O C
EFW007-04@ EFW007-040  EFW007-04@  EFWO07-04®@  EFy007.04 @ x2pcs
A N
EF007040 o1 g1
M2.6x5x0.5 x6pcs 96647 EFW007-030 007-030
10x12x0.2 x4pcs
O
EFWO007-07 x16pcs © (Jmm
BB 6x10x3 x3pcs  CS M2.6x6mm x2pcs
BB 6x12x4 x2pcs
H PS EFW007-040
EFW007-71 EFWO007-06 x2pcs Nylon Nut M2.5 x2pcs
EF234 Front Sprocket Ext (FANTOM Ext) 70VR2707y Mext (77 b L Ext)
EF235 King Pin Ext (4pcs/FANTOM Ext) FUTEVEC @A/ T TV L EX)
EF236G Deck Post (Gold/FANTOM Ext) TYFRAMI=IVR/ 77 b LEx)
EF237 Front Axle Ext (S/FANTOM Ext) TAYVNTIRIVEX (S 77+ L Ext)
EF238G Servo Mount (Gold/FANTOM Ext) H—RI Y MI=IV /77 b LExt)
EF239G Linkage Parts (Gold/FANTOM Ext) D=9 R\=Y(d—=IV /77 7+ LExt)
EF240S-01  Rear Shock Part (FANTOM Ext) Y2397 1\=Y 777 B
EF241 Shock Wrench (FANTOM Ext) 23U F (777 A Ex)
EF242G HD Antenna Set (Gold/FANTOM Ext) HD7 > 7+ M=V R/7 7> b LEx)
EF243 Front Spring (M/4pcs/FANTOM Ext) 70V 2T Y (WAN T 721 L5 Ext)
EF244G LW Wheel Nut (Gold/4pcs/FANTOM EP) BERA—)VFy M=V RN/ T 7+ LEP)
EF245G LW Knuckle Arm (Gold/2pcs/FANTOMEP) 88+ 7 )b 7 —L(T—IV RRA/7 7> M LEP)
EFW007 6mm Ball Diff Set (Carbon Shaft / FANTOMEP) ~ émm R—)L7 7€y b (h—RVY+ 7 M7 7> bLEP)

I T ©

EFW007-040@
(] Nylon Nut M2.5 x2pcs

A Tme O Jo ©(mm

CS M2.6x6mm x2pcs

EFW007-04

eafel G@D

@ O x2pcs @] @ M2.6x5%0.5 x6pcs

©l,

Nylon Nut M2.5 x2pcs

EFW007-06

x16pcs

O1/8 in.

EFW014

Gl o [E

(b}

CS
@ EF2405.01 @ x1 WMWP

@@ o @H@ O sczzz00x2pcs $C222:02
=
;nf,;in%
BK / Black x10pcs
x12pcs
©0 |[FSE
Front x2pcs Rear x2pcs x10pcs
Ball 4.8mm
x4pcs x4pcs
80cc FM 3x6
EFW007-01  6mm Ball Diff Axle (Carbon/FANTOM EP) 6bmmA—ILT 7Y% 7 b (H—RV/T 7~ LEP)
EFW007-02  Ball Diff Hub R (6mm/FANTOM EP) R=IVTZIN\TR(EMM/ 7 7> | [ EP)
EFW007-03  Ball Diff Hub L (6mm/FANTOM EP) R=IVTZN\TL6Mm/7 7> b LA EP)
EFW007-04  Ball Diff Small Parts (6mm/FANTOM EP) R=IVT 7/ A=Y (6mm/7 7 > § LEP)
EFW007-05  Ball Diff Wheel Bolt (2pcs / FANTOM EP) R=IVT THRA—IVRIV F QN7 7 b LLEP)
EFW007-06  Pressure Plate(2pcs/FANTOM EP) TLyyv—TL—F QN7 7V MAEP)
EFW007-07  Steel Ball 1-8inch 16pcs 7 7R=)L (1784 > F/16pcs)
EFW007-71  Ball Diff Spur Gear (717-48P/FANTOM EP-4WD)  R—)L7 7 RIN—F+7 (71T-48P/ 7 7>/ k Ly EP-4WD)
EFW014 Rear Adjust Shock Conversion (Gold/FANTOMExt) 1) ¥EBEs{4 > /\—2V\=Y 3 v+ v b (d—IU F/Ext)
EFB002 CRC2 Non-Decoration Body (FANTOMExt) ~ CRC2 /> 7aL—>avVR74 (777 ML Ext)
EFHO01BK  Wheel (Black / F&R 2pcs/FANTOM EP) RA=IV (T 5y /52N T 7> b LsEP)
ORG02BK  O-Ring(P2/Black) 10Pcs 0% (P27 5v7%7)10A(SP18)
ORGO2CL  Silicone O-Ring(P2/Clear) 10Pcs 212007 (P20
MXWO007 ~ 4.8mm Brass Ball (12pcs) 48mm7 S AR—IL (12BAY)
uTo19 Flange Metal 3x6mm (ULTIMA) TSVIAZI 36mm (7ILTA)
SC222-04  Shock Gasket 10mm(4pcs) Ay HRT Y 10mmEA)
SIL0300-8  Silicone OIL #300(40cc) V)2 F AL #300 (40cc)

25



FANTOM EP-4WD Ext Option Parts List

Wing (Gold/FANTOM EP-4WD)
A5 (S=IVR/77 ML EP)

0
@@

Front Double Bearing (Gold/2pcs/FANTOM EP-4WD)
FOVMFINTG (G=IVR2A 77 b EP-4WD)

Carbon Suspension Arm (FANTOM EP-4WD)
H—RHRT7—L (77 b A EP-4WD)

Carbon Upper Deck (FANTOM Ext)
H—RITYN=TyF(T7V LA Ext)

Main Chassis w/CF Plate (FANTOM Ext)
A V%Y= FTL—M (T7/MAEXD)

Ride Height Adjust Plate (0.5mm/F&RA4pcs/Ext)
BEEEETL— M 05mm/ETH$AA 77 M Ext)

EFW013

O G~
9 G-

Front Spring Set (S-Pink/H-Blue/Ext)

EFTH100W

H38° x2pcs
W/ White

Pre-Shaped Small Tire (H=38 p45mm/L=25 ¢ 50mm)

L25° x2pcs

7avRATY Ty MSEX M T1b—/Ext)

INERA T (EBREFE/M38045mm/L25 50mm)

W/ White

W/ White

EFTHO01W EFTHO05W

H38° x2pcs L25° x2pcs
EFW001G  Wing (Gold/FANTOM EP-4WD)
EFW004 Front Double Bearing (Gold/2pcs/FANTOM EP-4WD)
EFW005 Carbon Suspension Arm (FANTOM EP-4WD)
EFW010 Carbon Upper Deck (FANTON Ext)
EFWO11 Main Chassis w/CF Plate (FANTON Ext)
EFWO012 Ride Height Adjust Plate (0.5mm/F&R 4pcs/FANTOM EP)
EFW013 Front Spring Set (S-Pink / H-Blue/ Ext)
EFTHOOTW  Pre-Shaped Front Tire H38" (2pcs/ FANTOM EP-4WD)
EFTHOOSW  Pre-Shaped Rear Tire L25° (2pcs/ FANTOM EP-4WD)
EFTH100W  Pre-Shaped Small Tire (H38 45/ L25 ¢ 50)

26

AV (A=IVRIT77 M A EP)

0N IIWATY /G (G=IVRN 77 1 Ly EP-4WD)
H—RYRT—L (77 b EP-4WD)
H=RITyIN=TvF(T 7 b LEx)

A VY% I—CFTL—MT 7 ML)
BESHEETL— MOSmM/AIERAN/T 7> b LEP)
707 FRATUVTHy MSEY Y [HTIb—/Ex)
707 MATHE HEREEQNT 7 b LEP-4WD)
VR4S HEBREQNT 7> b LEP-AWD)
INERA A (HEBREFE/M38 0 45mm /1250 50mm)

o

SS M3x3mm

1/48 Pitch PINION GEAR | R246-8581
%

Silicone Senser Cable 150mm

J)IAvE—==71b 150mm

PNGS4816 16T PNGS4823 23T
PNGS4817 17T PNGS4824 241
PNGS4818 18T PNGS4827 27T
PNGS4821 21T

PNGA4819 19T
PNGA4820 20T
PNGA4822 221
PNGA4825 25T
R246-4826 26T

Motor shaft length

<&

@
,,\* "\,, \ .' \
O\

LE MANS 480T MOTOR (Brushless/21.5Turn)
VR 80TE=2— (F5YLA21.58—)

37035

LE MANS 480GOLD OTOR (Brushless/21.5Turn)
WWRVA80I-IV FE=2— (F5YVRI254~Y)

T4 7MORE
Over 15mm
15mmb k£
4—»‘
I—
SPUR 71T Wel I XY VN 1[e)
PINION CHART
16 4.44
17 4.18
18 3.94
19 3.74
20 3.55
21 3.38
22 3.23
23 3.09
24 2.96
25 2.84
26 2.73
27 2.63

] S\

LE MANS 2405 ESC KS3031-04M Mini Servo
(for Brushless/MAX13.5Tun) | | (All Metal Gear)
VR 240S ESC KS3031-04M3 Z# -

(FFAVRBIMIBS D) | | (A=A

GAB4202

Gens ace LiPo 4000 (60C/7.4V)
Gens ace LiPo 4000& kL= F/\w 4 (60C/7.4V)

GAC0100D

S

Gens ace Battery Protector (for 2-6 Cell Charge)
GensaceliPo 1y 71) =707 94~ (6tIVEER)

—T{[ = [

—10
SP Knife Edge Reamer HG Joint Grease
SPFATIYII-X= || HGIaA VTR

s

HD Ball Diff, Grease

One-Way Bearing Grease all Diff, Gre
HD R—Ib7 TR

TIYIANTY I G R

Silicone oil #350 80cc

L8

Silicone oil #450 80cc

Silicone oil #400 80cc

)2V A b #350 80ce

Y2V Ib#400 80cc | | V)AL #450 80ce

PNGS4816
PNGS4817
PNGS4818
PNGA4819
PNGA4820
PNGS4821
PNGA4822
PNGS4823
PNGS4824
PNGA4825
R246-4826
PNGS4827
37033
37035
370518
R246-8581
82278
GAB4202
GAC100D
36231
96508
96509
96510
GAB4202
GAB4202
GAB4202

Steel Pinion Gear (16T-48P)

Steel Pinion Gear (17T-48P)

Steel Pinion Gear (18T-48P)

Velvet Coating Pinion Gear (19T-48P)
Velvet Coating Pinion Gear (20T-48P)
Steel Pinion Gear (21T-48P)

Velvet Coating Pinion Gear (22T-48P)
Steel Pinion Gear (23T-48P)

Steel Pinion Gear (24T-48P)

Velvet Coating Pinion Gear (25T-48P)
Aluminum Pinion Gear (26T-48P)
Steel Pinion Gear (27T-48P)

LE MANS 480T Brushless Motor 21.5T

LE MANS 480GOLD Brushless Motor 21.5T
LE MANS 240S ESC (for Brushless/MAX13.5Turn)
Silicone Sensor Cable 150mm
KS3031-04M Mini Servo All Metal Gear
Gens ace LiPo 4000 (60C / 7.4V)

Gens ace Battery Protector (for 2-6Cell Charge)
SP Knife Edge Reamer

HG Joint Grease

One-Way Bearing Grease

HD Ball Diff. Grease

Silicone oil #350 80cc

Silicone oil #400 80cc

Silicone oil #450 80cc

AF—=IVEZF >+ (16T-48P)
AF—=IVEZF >+ (17T-48P)
AF—IVEZF >+ (18T-48P)

NIy b D= MEZF 2 F(19T48P)
NIy b I— FEZA VFA7(20T48P)
AF—IVEZAF47 (21T-48P)

NIy b= MDA F(227-48P)
RF—IVEZAF4 (23T-48P)
RF—IVEZAF (24T-48P)

NIy b= MEZF 2 F(25T-48P)
TIVZ EZA 2 F7(26T-48P)
AF—IVE=A >+ (27T-48P)

IR VAT 5V LAE—2—2158—>
VR80TV R TFY L AE—E-2158—>
VR U0SESC (75 L ARIMAX1354—>)
AV =4 —=T)1150mm
KS3031-04M = ZH —RA —)U A Z)LF itk
GensaceLiPo & I L— b\ 7 (60C/7.4V)
GensaceLiPoLiPo/\y 71) =707 94— (26tIL%ER)
SPHATITYyI)—T—

HGY a1/~ b JUR
TUITANT I TT) R

HD R—ILT T F R

1) 37 A 1L #350 80cc

1) 37 A I #400 80cc

1) AV F AL #450 80cc



	30644-MM01_P001_ol
	30644-MM01_P002_ol
	30644-MM01_P003_ol
	30644-MM01_P004_ol
	30644-MM01_P005_ol
	30644-MM01_P006_ol
	30644-MM01_P007_ol
	30644-MM01_P008_ol
	30644-MM01_P009_ol
	30644-MM01_P010_ol
	30644-MM01_P011_ol
	30644-MM01_P012_ol
	30644-MM01_P013_ol
	30644-MM01_P014_ol
	30644-MM01_P015_ol
	30644-MM01_P016_ol
	30644-MM01_P017_ol
	30644-MM01_P018_ol
	30644-MM01_P019_ol
	30644-MM01_P020_ol
	30644-MM01_P021_ol
	30644-MM01_P022_ex_ol
	30644-MM01_P023_ex_ol
	30644-MM01_P024_SPL_ol
	30644-MM01_P025_OPL_ol
	30644-MM01_P026_OPL_ol
	30644-MM01_P027_kounyuu_ol
	30644-MM01_P028_fax_ol



